D	ESO	I	TT	ION	NO	11	_1	12
rs.	Trans.	, ,		4 1 4	INT	20	-	

I	רע	LB	0	D	C	М	B١	V .
B 1		6.0	. 2 .				1.3	

Councilperson Hoffman

Councilperson Hamilton-Bruer

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CASTLE PINES, COLORADO APPROVING STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS THEREFORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 31-15-302(1)(a)-(b), C.R.S., the governing body of a municipality has the authority to control the finances and property of the corporation and to appropriate money for municipal purposes only and provide for payment of debts and expenses of the municipality; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to approve certain expenditures and appropriate funds therefore.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CASTLE PINES, COLORADO:

The City Council hereby approves the Statement of Expenditures attached hereto as **Exhibit A** and appropriates funds for the payment therefore.

INTRODUCED, READ AND ADOPTED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CASTLE PINES the 9<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2011.

Jeffrey T. Huff, Mayor

Sharon DeRouen, City Clerk

## Statement of Expenditures February 9, 2011 Council Meeting

Vendor Invoice Number	Invoice Date	<u>Description</u>	Amount
Castle Pine Parks	Authority		
111	01/01/2011	Elk Ridge Park	350,000.00
			350,000.00
Grand Total:			350,000.00